PTC thermistors for motor starting
Metallized disks, standard sizes
Series/Type:
Date: February 2012
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Applications

Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top +5/+80 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top +5/+80 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type Imax
A
Vmax
V
Tref
(typ.)
°C
ts1)
s
VBD
2)
V
RR ±∆RR
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
VR = 120 VRMS
A506 12 180 120 0.45 > 360 4.7 ±20% B59506A0120A020
VR = 230 VRMS
A501 6 355 135 0.45 > 700 33 ±20% B59501A0135A020
A524 7 300 135 0.55 > 600 22 ±20% B59524A0135A020
A544 8 320 120 0.35 > 650 20 ±20% B59544A0120A020
A192 8 325 120 0.35 > 650 22 ±20% B59192A0120B020
A196 8 350 120 0.50 > 700 15 ±30% B59196A0120A020
A197 9 350 120 0.30 > 700 33 ±30% B59197A0120B020
A314 9 400 120 0.35 > 800 38 ±30% B59314A0120B010
Note: Type A314 suitable for air conditioning systems.
Motor starting
Standard sizes
Page 3 of 9Please read Cautions and warnings and